directly (as prices) or indirectly (derived from prices) (level 2); and
(c) inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs) (level

3).
The following table presents the Consolidated Entity’s assets and liabilities measured and recognised at fair value
at 30 June 2010. Comparative information has not been provided as permitted by the transitional provisions of the
new rules.

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total
$ $ $ $

Assets
Financial assets at fair value through profit and loss

Trading securities 327,190 - - 327,190
Available-for-sale financial assets

Equity securities 1,096,500 - - 1,096,500
Total assets 1,423,690 - - 1,423,690

PAgE 65

STRIKE RESOURCES ANNUAL REPORT 2010

(h) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest rate risk analysis
The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to interest rate risk at the Balance
Date. The management assessment is based upon an analysis of current and future market conditions, in
particular comments from the Reserve Bank of Australia on the likely movement of interest rates. The analysis
demonstrates the potential effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these
risks.

Consolidated Entity
2010 2009

Change in profit $ $
increase by 25bps (2009:100bps) 115,103 552,710
decrease by 25bps (2009:100bps) (115,103) (552,710)

Change in equity
increase by 25bps (2009: 100bps) 115,103 552,710
decrease by 25bps (2009: 100bps) (115,103) (552,710)

Equity price risk analysis
The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to market price risk at the Balance
Date. The management assessment is based upon an analysis of current and future market positions. The
analysis demonstrates the effect on the current-year results and equity which could result from a change in these
risks. The All Ordinaries Index was utilised as the benchmark for the listed share investments categorised as at
fair value through profit or loss and available-for-sale financial assets.

Consolidated Entity
2010 2009

Change in profit $ $
increase by 15% 213,553 132,162
decrease by 15% (213,553) (132,162)

Change in equity
increase by 15% 213,553 132,162
decrease by 15% (213,553) (132,162)

Foreign currency risk analysis
The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to currency risk. The management
assessment is based upon an analysis of current and future market position. The analysis demonstrates the effect
on the current-year results and equity when the Australian dollar strengthened or weakened by 5% (2009: 5%)
against the foreign currencies detailed in Note 22(b), with all the other variables held constant.

Consolidated Entity
2010 2009

Change in profit $ $
increase by 5% (55,914) 376,794
decrease by 5% 61,800 (416,454)

Change in equity
increase by 5% (55,914) 376,794
decrease by 5% 61,800 (416,454)

23. Share-Based Payments
A total of 2,250,000 director’s options were granted during the year (Note 18). Shareholder approval was
obtained for the issue of all directors’ options as required under the Corporations Act 2001 and under the ASX
Listing Rules. The reasons for the grant of these options to the Directors and employees are as follows:
(a) The options issue was designed to act as an incentive for the recipients to strive to achieve the Company’s

goals with the aim of enhancing shareholder value.
(b) The options provide an equity holding opportunity for the recipients which is linked to the Company’s share